### 501788539 01/17/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M. ERIC BOUNIOL	01/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEWAVE
Street Address:	74-76 AVENUE DU MARECHAL FOCH
City:	SAINT CLOUD
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92210

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)788-9969 **Phone**: 9497889961

Email: jrusin@shimokaji.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHIMOKAJI & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 8911 RESEARCH DRIVE
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 309-0101DES-B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. SHIMOKAJI

Total Attachments: 2

source=309-0101DES-B\_AssignmentSigned\_01-17-12#page1.tif source=309-0101DES-B\_AssignmentSigned\_01-17-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027544 FRAME: 0263 OF \$40.00 29354849

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M. ERIC BOUNIOL, a French citizen, located at 74, Avenue Foch, 92210 Saint Cloud (FRANCE) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the following US Design Patent:

Design Patent	Registration Number
STYLUS	D633,500

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "**Design**") together with any and all copyrights related thereto and the goodwill of the business in connection with the said Design is used and which is symbolized by said Design.

WHEREAS, FREEWAVE, a French Company having its principal place of business at 74-76 avenue du Maréchal Foch – 92210 Saint Cloud (FRANCE) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Design.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby assign unto the Assignee, who accepts the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the Design together with all rights acquired by use of the Design, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past, present or future infringements or passing off by third parties thereof, and together with the right to claim or obtain for the exclusive benefit of the Assignee, all damages owed by infringers or passers off of the Design, for any action for infringement or action for passing off committed before, concomitantly or after the present assignment.

The Assignor covenants that it will promptly execute and deliver all documents, papers, forms and authorizations which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely vesting full rights, title and interest in and to the Design, in favour of the Assignee.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunder set their hand, on the date entered below.

PATENT REEL: 027544 FRAME: 0264 Dated as of day of & home >> 2012

Signature.

ERIC BOUNIOL,

FREEWAVE

Dated as of \_\_day of & \_\_\_\_\_ & \_\_\_ & \_\_\_ 2 + z Signature:

**PATENT REEL: 027544 FRAME: 0265** 

**RECORDED: 01/17/2012**